• Manufacturing and sales of electrical and electronic products

133Techtronic Industries Annual Report 2018

2. Application of New and Revised Hong Kong Financial Reporting Standards (“HKFRSs”) (continued)

2.1 HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers (continued)

Information about the Group’s performance obligations and the accounting policies resulting from application of HKFRS 15 are
disclosed in Notes 6 and 3 respectively.

Summary of effects arising from initial application of HKFRS 15

The following table summarizes the impacts of transition to HKFRS 15 on retained profits at January 1, 2018.

US$’000

Retained profits
Recognition of a provision for products with a right to return (9,291)
Tax effect 2,231

Impact at January 1, 2018 (7,060)

The following adjustments were made to the amounts recognized in the consolidated statement of financial position at January 1,
2018. Line items that were not affected by the changes have not been included.

Carrying
amounts

previously
reported at

December 31,
2017 Reclassification Remeasurement

Carrying
amounts
adjusted

under
HKFRS 15 at

January 1,
 2018*

Note US$’000 US$’000 US$’000 US$’000

Non-current Assets
Deferred tax assets (c) 92,939 — 2,231 95,170

Current Assets
Right to returned goods asset (a)(c) — 10,834 2,595 13,429
Trade and other receivables (a)(b) 1,136,876 3,425 — 1,140,301

Capital and Reserves
Retained profits (c) 2,234,229 — (7,060) 2,227,169

Current Liabilities
Trade and other payables (a)(b) 1,574,402 (1,661) — 1,572,741
Warranty provision (b) 97,268 (3,004) — 94,264
Refund liabilities from right of return (b)(c) — 18,924 11,886 30,810

* The amounts in this column are before the adjustments from the application of HKFRS 9.

(a) As at January 1, 2018, certain right to returned goods asset of US$10,834,000 previously included in trade and other receivables of US$5,574,000 and

trade and other payables of US$5,260,000 were reclassified to right to returned goods asset.

(b) As at January 1, 2018, certain liabilities of US$18,924,000 previously included in warranty provision of US$3,004,000, trade and other receivables of

US$8,999,000 and trade and other payables of US$6,921,000 were reclassified to refund liabilities from right of return.